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114967
104315
121118
121727
091638
139029
090550
101150
122339
112253
111739
121897
126565
082994

ClassNo.

Ship Name
ATLANTIC GLORY
ATLANTIC GRACE

BRIGHT KOWA
DAYDREAM BELIEVER
FOREST VENUS
INDIGO SILVA
KYOWA ORCHID
KYOWA ROSE
LA BAMBA
MARATHA PARAMOUNT
MARATHA PRIDE
MARATHA PROMISE
MARATHA PRUDENCE

TRUE LIGHT

IMO
9536844
9443126
9604811
9605982
9477933
9642162
9442093
9464132
9495363
9561344
9422794
9422809
9580027
9473523

Ship Type
BULK CARRIER
BULK CARRIER
BULK CARRIER
BULK CARRIER
CHIP CARRIER
BULK CARRIER

GENERAL CARGO
GENERAL CARGO
BULK CARRIER
BULK CARRIER
BULK CARRIER
BULK CARRIER
BULK CARRIER
GENERAL CARGO

Date of Keel Lay
10-Nov-10
5-Mar-10
28-Dec-10
1-Nov-11
12-Sep-08
20-Dec-10
23-Apr-08
31-Oct-08
1-Dec-11
21-Dec-10
27-Oct-10
20-Dec-10
21-Dec-10
1-Nov-07

Notation
(BCM, BC-XII, GRAB)
(BCM, BC-XIl, GRAB)

(BCM, BC-XII, GRAB)(IWS)
(BCM-A, BC-XII, GRAB, PSPC-WBT)(PS-DA&FA)
(BC-XII)

(BCM, BC-XIl, GRAB, PSPC-WBT)(IWS)
(BC-XIl, EQ C V & DG)

(BC-XIl, EQ C V & DG)
(BCM-A, BC-XIl, GRAB)(PS-DA&FA)
(BCM, BC-XII, GRAB)

(BCM-A, BC-XIl, GRAB)(PS-DA&FA)
(BCM-A, BC-XIl, GRAB)(PS-DA&FA)
(BCM, BC-XIl, GRAB, PSPC-WBT)(IWS)
(BC-XIl, EQ C DG)

Owner
PROSPER SUNWAITO S.A.
PACIFIC LIGHT MARINE S.A.
KOWA SHIPPING S.A.

HAWK MARINE CORPORATION S.A.
PACIFIC LIGHT MARINE S.A.
I.M.S. MARITIME S.A.
PACIFIC LINE TRADING INC.
PACIFIC LINE TRADING INC.
HAWK MARINE CORPORATION S.A.
SEA KING LLC
SEABIRD LLC
SEALORD LLC
SEA LINK LLC
BRIGHT ELEVEN, INC.
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“SOLAS XII bulk carrier”
“SOLAS IX bulk carrier”
—
(Conventional bulk carrier) (Ore carrier)

Examples except for “SOLAS IX bulk carrier”.
(Regardless of construction type, a ship which is intended primary to carry dry cargo in bulk is categorized
as “Bulk carrier” in SOLAS.)
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Form 900

Our Ref.: 10TK1234
Date: 1 April 2010

Statement
M.S. “NK STAR”
Port of Registry : PANAMA
Distinctive Number or letters : H9AV
Gross Tonnage : 73,427
IMO Number : IMO 9233545
Class No. : 012345

This is to certify that the subject ship does not fall under the definition of “bulk carrier”
as specified in SOLAS regulation 1X/1.6 and therefore is not subject to compliance with the
following SOLAS requirements applicable to such “bulk carriers”:

—  Permanent Means of Access (SOLAS regulation 11-1/3-6);
— Installation of Free-fall Lifeboat (SOLAS regulation 111/31.1.8); and

- Enhanced Survey Programme (SOLAS regulation XI-1/2).
This is to notify that the subject ship, however, falls under the definition of “bulk
carrier” as specified in SOLAS regulation XI1/1.1 (Resolution MSC.170(79)) and complies with

the applicable SOLAS requirements, and therefore “bulk carrier” is indicated in “type of ship” of
the Cargo Ship Safety Construction Certificate and Cargo Ship Safety Equipment Certificate.

NIPPON KANI KYOKAI

(Signature)

(N. Kaiji), Surveyor

Notes:

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (SC) and Safety Equipment (SE) Certificates:

The descriptions “bulk carrier” in the ship’s SC and SE Certificates are made based on the definition of SOLAS
regulations 11-1/2.14 and XI1/1.6 which were added/amended by Resolution MSC.170(79).

Safety Management Certificate:

The description “bulk carrier” in the ship’s Safety Management Certificate is made based on the definition of
SOLAS regulation IX/1.6.
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(Reference)

Definition the term of “bulk carrier” in SOLAS

» SOLAS regulation IX/1.6 (Resolution 1 adopted by the 1994 SOLAS Conference)

Bulk carrier means a ship which is constructed generally with single deck, top-side tanks and hopper side
tanks in cargo spaces, and is intended primarily to carry dry cargo in bulk, and includes such type as ore
carriers and combination carriers.

\4

Interpretation of the definition of “bulk carrier”, as given in chapter IX of SOLAS 1974, as amended in 1994
(Resolution 6 adopted by the 1997 SOLAS Conference)

» “URGES SOLAS Contracting Governments to interpret the definition of the term “bulk carrier”, given in
regulation 1X/1.6, for the purpose of the application of SOLAS regulation 1X/2.1.2 and chapter XII to mean:

- ships constructed with single deck, top-side tanks and hopper side tanks in cargo spaces, and is
intended primarily to carry dry cargo in bulk; or

- ore carriers; or
- combination carriers;”

» SOLAS regulation X11/1.1 (before the amendments by Resolution MSC.170(79)*)
Bulk carrier means a bulk carrier as defined in regulation 1X/1.6.

» SOLAS regulation XI1/1.1 (Resolution MSC.170(79)*)

Bulk carrier means a ship which is intended primarily to carry dry cargo in bulk including such type as ore
carriers and combination carriers.

» SOLAS regulation 11-1/2.14 (Resolution MSC.170(79)*)

Bulk carrier means a bulk carrier as defined in regulation X11/1.1.

* The amendments to SOLAS by Resolution MSC.170(79) apply to ships constructed on or after 1 July 2006.

Requirements applicable to ships which fall under the definition of “bulk carrier” as
specified in SOLAS regulation 1X/1.6

» Permanent Means of Access (SOLAS regulation 11-1/3-6.1.1)

This regulation applies to oil tankers of 500 gross tonnages and over and bulk carriers, as defined in
regulation IX/1, of 20,000 gross tonnages and over, constructed on or after 1 January 2006.

» Installation of Free-fall Lifeboat (SOLAS regulation 111/31.1.8)

Bulk carriers as defined in regulation 1X/1.6 constructed on or after 1 July 2006 shall comply with the
requirements of paragraph 1.2.

» Enhanced Survey Programme (SOLAS regulation XI1-1/2)

Bulk carriers as defined in regulation IX/1.6 and oil tankers as defined in regulation 11-1/2.12 shall be
subject to an enhanced survey programme of inspections in accordance with the guidelines adopted by the
Assembly of the Organization by resolution A.744.

» Management for the safe operation of ship (SOLAS regulation IX/1.6)

Bulk carrier means a ship which is constructed generally with single deck, top-side tanks and hopper side
tanks in cargo spaces, and is intended primarily to carry dry cargo in bulk, and includes such type as ore
carriers and combination carriers.
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